Calloway County Schools



"Successful - Now and Beyond"

P. O. Box 800 MURRAY, KENTUCKY 42071 Phone (270) 762-7300 Fax (270) 762-7310 www.calloway.kyschools.us

TRES SETTLE
Superintendent

BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFF GORDON Chair RICHARD SMOTHERMAN Vice Chair STEVE GROGAN JAY HOUSDEN B. LEEANN MYERS

"Learners for Life"

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

The Calloway County Board of Education has announced an amendment to its policy addressing service of after school meals (Laker Fuel after School) to students under the Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) for the **2019-2020** school year. The goal of the CACFP program is to improve the health and nutrition of children while promoting good eating habits. The change allows afterschool meals (Laker Fuel for After School) to be offered to all students attending the following Calloway County Schools:

East Calloway Elementary School 1169 Pottertown Road Murray, KY 42071

North Calloway Elementary School 2928 Brinn Road Murray, KY 42071

For additional information please contact:

Calloway County Board of Education

Attention: Pat Lane, Food Service Director
Calloway County Schools

2110 College Farm Road

Murray, KY 42071

270-762-7400
pat.lane@calloway.kyschools.us

Southwest Calloway Elementary School 3426 Wiswell Road Murray, KY 42071

Calloway County Preschool 2106-A College Farm Road Murray, KY 42071

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the Agency (State or local) where they applied for benefits. Individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing or have speech disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other than English.

To file a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, AD-3027, found online at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, and at any USDA office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. This institution is an equal opportunity provider.